
 Page 1 of 1  

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
Agenda Item 12.1a 

 
Meeting Date:  October 6, 2022 
 
 
Subject: Approval/Ratification of Grants, Entitlements, and Other Income Agreements 

Approval/Ratification of Other Agreements 
Approval of Bid Awards 
Approval of Declared Surplus Materials and Equipment 
Change Notices 
Notices of Completion 

 
 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
Division:  Business Services 
 
Recommendation:  Recommend approval of items submitted. 
 
Background/Rationale:   
 
Financial Considerations:  See attached. 
 
LCAP Goal(s): College, Career and Life Ready Graduates; Safe, Emotionally Healthy, 
Engaged Students; Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence    
 
Documents Attached:  
1. Grants, Entitlements, and Other Income Agreements 
2. Expenditure and Other Agreements 
3. Approval of Declared Surplus Materials and Equipment 
4. Recommended Bid Awards – Facilities Projects 
5. Change Notices – Facilities Projects 
 

Estimated Time of Presentation:  N/A 

Submitted by:  Rose F. Ramos, Chief Business Officer 

  Robert Aldama, Interim Purchasing Manager 

Approved by:   Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent



 Page 1 of 6  



 Page 2 of 6  

 
 

 

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER AGREEMENTS 

Unrestricted Funds 

Contractor Description Amount 

ACADEMIC OFFICE 
 
Solution Tree 
SA23-00083



 Page 3 of 6  

Studies also show disproportionate impact





 Page 5 of 6  

CHANGE NOTICES – FACILITIES PROJECTS 
The following change notice is submitted for approval. 

Project: Fern Bacon, Albert Einstein, John Still ES HVAC Replacement 
 
Recommendation: Lease-



 Page 6 of 6  

Project: HVAC projects  
 
Recommendation: Vanir Construction Management Construction Management Agreement was 

awarded at the April 7, 2022 Board of Education Meeting.  Approve 
Amendment No. 1 to Vanir Construction Management’s Contract to decrease 
scope of work.  

 
Amount/Funding: Decrease of $184,850.00; ESSER II 
 


	Meeting Date:  October 6, 2022

